

Our Ref: 301/2023  
JULY 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

How many patients have been screened for breast cancer within your organisation in the last 12 months (part of the National screening programme)?

14690

How many patients attended symptomatic clinics (patients referred on a 2 week wait pathway) for potential breast cancer within your organisation within the last 12 months?

Breast clinic to answer

Over the last 12 months, how many patients has your organisation scanned or screened for breast cancer with the following modalities?

1. Mammography 14643
2. Tomosynthesis 0
3. Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) 47
4. Computerised Tomography (CT) 0

How many mammography examinations have taken place in the last 12 months? 19419 (includes screening and symptomatic scans)

- How many of the above patients received contrast media enhanced mammography? 0

How many individual devices does your organisation have for patients to access within your Trust?

5. Standard Mammography x 0
6. Digital Mammography x 6
7. Tomosynthesis x 3
8. Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) x 3
9. Computerised Tomography (CT) x 4

How many private providers offer access for potential NHS breast cancer patients within your catchment area to the following modalities?

None

10. Mammography
11. Tomosynthesis
12. Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)
13. Computerised Tomography (CT)

If yes to the above question, please can you name those providers?



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw  
Teaching Hospitals**  
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 301/2023  
JULY 2023